QM98000 PRODUCT BRIEF Rev C  1 | P a g e
QM98000
DIGITAL SENSOR
PRODUCT BRIEF
Revision C
QM98000 PRODUCT BRIEF Rev C  2 | P a g e
CONTENTS
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION ............................................................................................................................................ 3

• Stylus, Touchpads, Smart Home, AR/VR
QM98000 PRODUCT BRIEF Rev C  4 | P a g e
4. ORDERING INFORMATION
PART OPERATING TEMP. RANGE FEATURES DESCRIPTION
QM98000TR7 -20C to +70C Consumer 5000pc 7-inch reel
QM98000SR -20C to +70C Consumer 300pc sample reel
QM98000DK -20C to +70C Consumer Full Design Kit
QM98000PCK -20C to +70C Consumer Design Kit, Sensor Module only
Table 1: Ordering Information
5. PIN CONFIGURATION
Figure 1: Pin Configuration
6. PIN DESCRIPTION
SOLDER
BUMP
PIN NAME PIN DESCRIPTION
1 THR_ADR
I2C Address Selection and hardware programmed threshold setting on boot up.
See sections 9.3 and 9.5 respectively for setting device address and threshold.
2 INTB Interrupt Output. This pin allows the QM98000 to wake-up the host.
3 SCL Serial Clock Input. Serial I2C clock input connecting the master clock.
4 SDA Serial Data I/O. Serial I2C data pin allowing communications to/from the master.
5 VDD Power Supply. This pin accepts supply voltage levels from 1.62 V to 1.98 V.
6 GND Ground. Ground terminal. All signals are referred to this terminal